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State College

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.4.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: MAY 17, 2023

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL/I’-%

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below. The

capitalized items (over $5,000) have been fully depreciated, therefore, there is no
financial impact. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will be held
in storage until disposal. Any equipment with possible residual value will be
auctioned or traded if feasible.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from
inventory records as presented.
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Tag #

10485
5455
10486
10489
10490
10492
10495
10496
10488
13932
14407
13244
17085
17126
17143

Date Purchased

7/17/1997
3/26/1987
7/17/1997
7/17/1997
7/17/1997
7/17/1997
7/17/1997
7/17/1997
2/12/1998
4/25/2005
10/5/2006
1/3/2003
8/11/2014
3/19/2015
7/1/2015

South Florida State College

Disposal Items
May 2023

Description

Nautilus Leg Extension Machine
Chart Caddy, Floor Model
Nautilus Seated Leg Curl Machine
Nautilus Abdominal Machine
Nautilus Lower Back Machine
Nautilus Super Pullover Machine
Nautilus Preacher Curl Machine
Nautilus Tricep Extension Machine
Nautilus Hip Extension Machine
Defibrillator, Zoll
Defibrillator, Powerheart AED
Paper Shredder
Shredder, Fellows
2003 Pierce Contender Fire Truck
1984 GMC Fire Truck

Total:

37

Cost

$2,350.18
$1,157.00
$2,512.18
$2,665.18
$2,737.19
$3,187.18
$2,357.00
$2,107.18
$2,452.50
$1,826.23
$1,719.00
$2,667.64
$1,049.99
$15,000.00
$6,000.00

$49,788.45

Condition Code

Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

Poor
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