## SOUTH FLORIDA State College

## **EXHIBIT "H"**

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.4.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: MAY 17, 2023

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE

DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below. The capitalized items (over \$5,000) have been fully depreciated, therefore, there is no financial impact. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will be held in storage until disposal. Any equipment with possible residual value will be auctioned or traded if feasible.

## **SUGGESTED MOTION:**

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory records as presented.

## South Florida State College Disposal Items May 2023

Tag#	Date Purchased	<u>Description</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<b>Condition Code</b>
10485	7/17/1997	Nautilus Leg Extension Machine	\$2,350.18	Poor
5455	3/26/1987	Chart Caddy, Floor Model	\$1,157.00	Poor
10486	7/17/1997	Nautilus Seated Leg Curl Machine	\$2,512.18	Poor
10489	7/17/1997	Nautilus Abdominal Machine	\$2,665.18	Poor
10490	7/17/1997	Nautilus Lower Back Machine	\$2,737.19	Poor
10492	7/17/1997	Nautilus Super Pullover Machine	\$3,187.18	Poor
10495	7/17/1997	Nautilus Preacher Curl Machine	\$2,357.00	Poor
10496	7/17/1997	Nautilus Tricep Extension Machine	\$2,107.18	Poor
10488	2/12/1998	Nautilus Hip Extension Machine	\$2,452.50	Poor
13932	4/25/2005	Defibrillator, Zoll	\$1,826.23	Poor
14407	10/5/2006	Defibrillator, Powerheart AED	\$1,719.00	Poor
13244	1/3/2003	Paper Shredder	\$2,667.64	Poor
17085	8/11/2014	Shredder, Fellows	\$1,049.99	Poor
17126	3/19/2015	2003 Pierce Contender Fire Truck	\$15,000.00	Poor
17143	7/1/2015	1984 GMC Fire Truck	\$6,000.00	Poor

Total: \$49,788.45